TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aqua 2 Acquisition, Inc.		05/01/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aqua 2 Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	440 S. Church Street, Suite 700	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3588917	AUTOQUAL
Registration Number:	3330574	AUTOQUAL
Registration Number:	4261276	AUTOQUAL
Registration Number:	2326001	AUTOQUAL USA
Registration Number:	2331849	AUTOQUAL USA
Registration Number:	3149736	CREATE YOUR OWN SPECIAL EDITION
Registration Number:	3248206	CREATE YOUR OWN SPECIAL EDITION
Registration Number:	2641639	DEALER MUST REMOVE PROTECTIVE COVER
Registration Number:	2387709	DEALER MUST REMOVE PROTECTIVE COVER
Registration Number:	2641638	DEALER MUST REMOVE PROTECTIVE COVER
Registration Number:	4261278	DRIVE N STYLE
Registration Number:	3143288	DRIVE-N-STYLE
Registration Number:	3143289	DRIVE-N-STYLE
Registration Number:	3292750	"OUR FACTORY LOOK IS THE DIFFERENCE!"
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0135

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	3347759	SEATPROS	
Registration Number:	3096649	WHEN FIRST IMPRESSIONS COUNT	ì

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043584706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 704-644-8113

Email: sarah.heath@drivenbrands.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Heath

Address Line 1: 440 S. Church Street, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AQ2 - TM ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Heath
Signature:	//Sarah Heath//
Date:	05/13/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Aqua2 - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Aqua2 - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Aqua2 - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into between Aqua 2 Acquisition, Inc. ("Seller"), a Delaware corporation, located at 440 South Church Street, Suite 700, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 ("Assignor") and Aqua 2 Acquisition, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 440 South Church Street, Suite 700, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 ("Assignee"). It is effective as of the date on which it has been signed by both parties.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") in connection with its business, and is the owner of the Marks, and of the registrations of the Marks as well as all common law rights associated with the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign its entire interest in the Marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all pending applications and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all causes of action and claims based on past actions or infringement related to the Marks.

Aqua 2 Acquisition, Inc.	Aqua 2 Acquisition, LLC
Name: Noah Pollack	Name: Noah Pollack
Title: Executive Vice President	Title: Executive Vice President
Date: 5.1.13	Date: <u>5.1.13</u>

Schedule A

MARK	APPLICATION NO. & DATE	REGISTRATION NO. & DATE
AUTOQUAL	78437015	3588917
	June 17, 2004	March 10, 2009
AUTOQUAL	78413633	3330574
	May 5, 2004	November 6, 2007
AUTOQUAL (and design)	85613476	4261276
	May 1, 2012	December 18, 2012
AutoQual		
AUTOQUAL USA	75622442	2326001
	January 19, 1999	March 7, 2000
AUTOQUAL USA (and design)	75622441	2331849
Quality Control of the Control of th	January 19, 1999	March 21, 2000
CREATE YOUR OWN SPECIAL	78504359	3149736
EDITION	October 22, 2004	September 26, 2006
CREATE YOUR OWN SPECIAL EDITION	78504386	3248206
EDITION	October 22, 2004	May 29, 2007
DEALER MUST REMOVE PROTECTIVE COVER (stylized)	76020022	2641639
11101201112001211(00,11100)	April 6, 2000	October 29, 2002
SOLUTION OF SOL	}	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0138

DEALER MUST REMOVE	75811922	2387709
PROTECTIVE COVER (stylized)	September 30, 1999	September 19, 2000
TO THE		
DEALER MUST REMOVE PROTECTIVE COVER (stylized)	76020021	2641638
PROTECTIVE COVER (Stylized)	April 6, 2000	October 29, 2002
PACTOCITY CONTO		
DRIVE N STYLE (and design)	85613484	4261278
	May 1, 2012	December 18, 2012
DRIVENSTYLE		
DRIVE-N-STYLE	78504356	3143288
	October 22, 2004	September 12, 2006
DRIVE-N-STYLE	78504385	3143289
	October 22, 2004	September 12, 2006
OUR FACTORY LOOK IS THE DIFFERENCE!	77010862	3292750
DIFFERENCE:	September 29, 2006	September 18, 2007
SEATPROS	77137298	3347759
	March 22, 2007	December 4, 2007
WHEN FIRST IMPRESSIONS	78452872	3096649
COUNT	July 19, 2004	May 23, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 005026 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 05/13/2013